503729722 03/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3776365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HURRICANE ACQUISITION CORP.	03/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICP ADHESIVES AND SEALANTS, INC.	
Street Address:	150 DASCOMB RD.	
City:	ANDOVER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6164021
Patent Number:	5951796
Patent Number:	6130268
Patent Number:	6793098
Patent Number:	7249443
Patent Number:	7316099
Patent Number:	7459488
Patent Number:	8608091
Patent Number:	5723534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com **Correspondent Name:** JACLYN DI GRANDE - PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.

Address Line 2: 55 E MONROE ST., SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6492.198

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JACLYN DI GRANDE

503729722 REEL: 038047 FRAME: 0230

SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Certificate of Amendment (DE) - Hurricane Acquisition Corp - name chang #page1.tif		
source=Certificate of Amendment (DE) - Hurricane Acquisition Corp - name chang #page2.tif		
source=Certificate of Amendment (DE) - Hurricane Acquisition Corp - name chang #page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 038047 FRAME: 0231

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HURRICANE ACQUISITION
CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HURRICANE ACQUISITION CORP." TO
"ICP ADHESIVES AND SEALANTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 1:29 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5934084 8100 SR# 20161495934

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Broken Benning in State

Authentication: 201933388

Date: 03-04-16

PATENT REEL: 038047 FRAME: 0232

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:29 PM 03/04/2016
FILED 01:29 PM 03/04/2016
SR 20161495934 - File Number 5934084

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

HURRICANE ACQUISITION CORP.

* * * * *

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

* * * * *

Douglas Mattscheck, being the Chief Executive Officer of Hurricane Acquisition Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article One to read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon for their consideration, approval and adoption thereof.

THIRD: That the stockholders entitled to vote thereon approved the foregoing amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * * * *

PATENT REEL: 038047 FRAME: 0233

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penaltics of perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 4th day of March, 2016.

HURRICANE ACQUISITION CORP.

a Delaware corporation

Name: Douglas Manscheck

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 038047 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 03/09/2016